Product IDs
This appendix provides information about the product structure and product IDs. It contains the following
tables:
These tables list system components, their product IDs (the part numbers to use to order the component), and
descriptions.
In the following tables, an equals sign (=) at the end of the product ID indicates that the component can be
ordered as a spare. For those components, be sure to include the equals sign as part of the product ID.
Note

The following table lists the product ID numbers for Cisco CRS fabric cables. These cables, which are available
in different lengths, connect the S13 fabric cards (in the line card chassis) to the S2 fabric cards (in the fabric
chassis). Be sure to order enough cables for your system. The interconnection cables listed are shipped as a
set of 24 in the meter length specified.
In the table, the cable name LCC/M-FC-FBR-XX means the following:
• LCC/M is “Line Card Chassis/Multishelf System.”
• FC is Fabric (Card) Chassis.
• FBR is Fiber.
• xx is the length of the cable in meters.
= symbol at the end of a product ID number indicates that the part is a spare , which means the part can be
ordered.
Note
R = symbol at the end of a product ID number indicates that the part is a riser-rated fiber cable.Note
Table 4: Fabric Cables for the Cisco CRS-1 Multishelf System
Description and LengthFabric Cable Product ID
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 10 meters (32.8 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-10=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 15 meters (49.2 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-15=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 20 meters (65.6 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-20=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 25 meters (82 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-25=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 30 meters (98.43)LCC/M-FC-FBR-30=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 40 meters (131.2 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-40=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 50 meters (164 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-50=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 60 meters (197 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-60=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 70 meters (229.7)LCC/M-FC-FBR-70=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 80 meters (262.5 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-80=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 90 meters (295.3feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-90=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Fiber 100 meters (328 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-100=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Riser-rated 10 meters (32.8 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-10R=
Product IDs
7
Product IDs
Fabric Cables
Description and LengthFabric Cable Product ID
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Riser-rated 15 meters (49.2 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-15R=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Riser-rated 20 meters (65.6)LCC/M-FC-FBR-20R=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Riser-rated 25 meters (82 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-25R=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Riser-rated 30 meters (98.43 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-30R=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Riser-rated 40 meters (131.2 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-40R=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Riser-rated 50 meters (164 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-50R=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Riser-rated 60 meters (197 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-60R=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Riser-rated 70 meters (229.7)LCC/M-FC-FBR-70R=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Rise-rated r 80 meters (262.5 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-80R=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Riser-rated 90 meters (295.3feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-90R=
Cisco CRS Line Card Chassis-Fabric Chassis Riser-rated 100 meters (328 feet)LCC/M-FC-FBR-100R=
The Cisco CRS fiber-optic cleaning kit (CRS-FIBER-CLN-KIT=) includes a cleaning tool that advances a
continuous roll of lint-free cleaning cloth across the face of the optic. For more information, see the Cisco
CRS-1 Carrier Routing System Fiber-Optic Cleaning Guide .
Note